
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3443
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
ROAD CONSTRUCTION
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme for construction of roads in the States of Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be accorded approval by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) 10 proposals amounting to Rs. 88.35 crore and 5 proposals amounting to Rs. 16.87 crore of the Annual Plan 2012-13 are under scrutiny for the States of Gujarat and Madhya Pradesh respectively.

(c) These will be cleared by the end of March 2013 as per availability of sanction limit.
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